Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to law as it existed prior to the 82nd General Assembly.

1	State of Arkansas	A Bill	
2	82nd General Assembly	A DIII	Act 472 of 1999
3	Regular Session, 1999		SENATE BILL 319
4			
5	By: Senator Hopkins		
6			
7 8		For An Act To Be Entitled	
9	"AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 14-233-108 (g) TO		
10	REVISE THE MAXIMUM PER DIEM AUTHORIZED FOR DIRECTORS		
11	OF SANITATION AUTHORITIES UNDER THE 'JOINT COUNTY AND		
12	MUNICIPAL SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL ACT'; AND FOR OTHER		
13	PURPOSES. "		
14			
15	Subtitle		
16	"AN ACT TO REVISE THE MAXIMUM PER DIEM		
17	AUTHORIZED FOR DIRECTORS OF SANITATION		
18	AUTHORITIES UNDER THE 'JOINT COUNTY AND		
19	MUNICI	PAL SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL ACT'."	
20			
21			
22 23	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GE	NERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARK	ANSAS:
24	SECTION 1. Arkan	isas Code 14-233-108 (g) is amended	to read as follows:
25	"(g) No director of a sanitation authority shall receive any		
26	compensation for the performance of his duties under this chapter, but each		
27	director may be paid a per diem allowance of twenty-five dollars (\$25.00) <u>not</u>		
28	more than one hundred dollars (\$100.00) for attending each meeting of the		
29	board and his necessary expenses incurred while engaged in the performance of		
30	such duties."		
31			
32		provisions of this act of a general	•
33	are amendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code		
34	Revision Commission sha	III incorporate the same in the Cod	e.
35			
36	SECTION 3. If an	ny provision of this act or the app	iication thereof to



0201990249. LAM267

any person or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect other provisions or applications of the act which can be given effect without the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this act are declared to be severable. SECTION 4. All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this act are hereby repealed. APPROVED: 3/8/1999